FORM PTO-1594 REC(08-0	02-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼			y y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		796319	onginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	7/16/01	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
GF Office Furniture, Ltd.	L.P.		flex Entwicklungs AG	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ KNo		Street Address: CH 5322 Koblenz City: State: ZIP: Country: Switzerland Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Nature of conveyance:		General Part	nership	
Assignment		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation State SWISS ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Application number(s) or patent number	(-)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark 1,939, tached? □ Yes X No	Registration No.(s)	
			of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Richard S. Philli		7. Total fee (37 C	SFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark		☐ Enclosed Z: Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 500 West Mad	lison Street	8. Deposit accou	unt number:	
Suite 3800			0785	
City: Chicago State: II	ZIP: <u>60661</u>		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
the onginal document	_1/ via	1. Wesley	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of -07-11-2001 Date	
Name of Person Signing 1152.00014	otal number of pages includ	ting cover sheet, attachme	t information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with the commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments

TRADEMARK



07-16-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt #71

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:) For:	ERGOTEK
Giroflex Entwicklungs AG)	
Registration No.: 1,939,192)	
Issued: December 5, 1995)	

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Giroflex Entwicklungs AG designates GF Office Furniture, Ltd. L.P., 525 Steam Plant Road, Gallatin, TN 37066, on whom may be served process or notice of proceedings affecting the registration or rights thereunder.

Giroflex Entwicklungs AG

E. Hort, Managing Director

Name and Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In furtherance of a contractual obligation and for other consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, GF Office Furniture, L.P. hereby assigns to Giroflex Entwicklungs AG, CH 5322 Koblenz, Switzerland, a Swiss corporation, the trademark ERGOTEK, U. S. trademark registration 1,939,192 and the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used.

GF OFFICE FURNITURE, LTD. L.P.

Ronald W. Myers - Vice President

Dated: July <u>5</u>, 2001

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of Tennessee

County of Sumner

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

On the 5th day of July, 2001, personally appeared Ronald W. Myers, known to me to be Vice President of GF Office Furniture, Ltd. L.P., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of assignor and pursuant to authority from assignor.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0506